
4 1
>.ll

HYDERABAD | WEDNESDAY, 13 SEPTEMBER 2023

9 �� =�	�I�K� -���� =�K������K���� /�
I�� 8�� �=-=/�� M F������ �� >8D. =-=/ !$) B����? �� M� M������� M�� M ��O���� O������� �� N�	��

�������� N������� N� ������ ��1�����
���1����
��� �M��� $"�!$�#!"( ���O���� ���� 8I���
� D�	I� .I���
F�� ����������� �� ����O��� �� ����� O�������� ����� ��� E�O������M���� M�� B�O������O���� �� 6��M�O�M	 1����� M�� 5����O�
��� �� E�O�����
9������� 1O�� %##% M�� E�O����� 9������� �5����O�
���� B�	��� %##% ����N� ���� ����O� �� �N	�O �� �����M	 ��M� ��� N�	�� 
�������� ������ ��M		
N� ��	� N� �M� �� C��	��� � M�O����D ��� ��O����� �� ����! F�� �������� ��M		 N� ��	� ����O�	� �� >-A 5A E41=1 5A?� >-A 5A E4-B 5A? I�� >:;
=1/;C=A1? NM��� MM�� ���
 ����� ���
� 
�������� N�	��!�������������

�������������

�������������

�������������

�������������

�������������

������������

0I��+ ""�!*�#!#$
<	IK� +4����IJI�

�-��������� ;���K���
=�	�I�K� -���� =�K������K���� /�
I�� 8�
����

����	� ��	�� ��� ������	� ���� �� ������� ������

:I
� �� .������� 3�I�I����� ;����I�����
����

���	��� ����� ����������	� ������ �	�	���

"� 9 � A���I� 3I�II�� 5���I <�� 8��
%#%� :����� 8MN��M�� @	�� ��!(%+� BM��M�����M 3� � E�O����� EM������ >M��� >M�M�� ;M���� 8�		�� 8����MNM��
F�	M��M�M (###&&
1	��1�-  (#&�1�M��M�� F������ B�M� >�!$#� 2M��M�M 8�		�� 8����MNM� (###&'
1	��1�-  8 >� $ ,+","$' @	�� >� *& *' *(1�� *$� 6	M� >� (#%� :M� 8��� 5�O	M��� =M��M��� 8����MNM�� F�	M��M�M 
(###+$
1	��1�-  6	M� >�!(� @	�� >�!',� E��� @M�� H���1M��
���� ;M���� 8�		�� =M��M��� 8����MNM� (###&&
#�A���� A�����I� =����1�-@	�� ��! $'* 1� 6	M� >�!'#� >!E!>�	M�M
H���M�M�M
M�M 3�	���� 7���		���� 8����MNM� 
(###+&
$� 9�� 3 A����I� 1�-4!>�!$% $& %'$� E����� >� $(�FM��M�M� E�O�����MNM� (###$*
%� 9�� 3� =� <�I�I� 1�-$#* 2� H�����E	������ E�� >M�M� 3�	����K�		M�����7��M B�M�� 8����MNM� (###&+
&� 9�� 9��I

�� A�IJJ��-�
�� 1�-6	M� >�! $#%� B��M	 3�
����� =M�MNFM��� 8����MNM��F�	M��M�M
1	��1�-  6	M� >�!&#'� H�����MO�M	1M��
����� =M�MNFM��� 8����MNM��F�	M��M�M
'�9�� 9��I

�� 9����� 1�-6	M� >�! $#%� B��M	 3�
����� =M�MNFM��� 8����MNM��F�	M��M�M
(� 9�� A���I� 3I�II�� $#* 2� H�����E	������ E�� >M�M� 3�	����K�		M�����7��M B�M�� 8����MNM� (###&+

AK����	� 5 +1		 ��M� ��� @��
���� N�M���� =���O�M	 >�! * % )&' M��� * % )&(� * % )&)� * % )&*� * % )&+
M�� * % )&,� �?	� >��! &'$+2� &'$+3� &'$+4� &'$+5� &'$+6� &'$+7�� �M���� M 2��	� � M��M �� &$)+ E�!
��! �������� ���� ��� 	M�� M�
�M������ &(% E�! KM���� �� %,'!%* E�! =���!� E���M��� M� ;�����M� ����
����� M� BM����MM��� B�M��� E�O�����MNM��1����M @�M���� ���O� �� N������ N�- .����I�����>����
 @��
���� >� * % )'#�E����  @��
���� >� * % )&' @M�� �5M��  @��
���� >� * % (++ � * % (+,�I���  
;���� IM� �B@B�M��
AK����	� 55+1		 ��M� ��� @��
���� N�M���� =���O�M	 >�! * % )&' M�� �?	� >�! &'$+8�� �M���� M 2��	� �
M��M �� '&% E�! ��!� �������� ���� ��� 	M�� M�
�M������ '+ E�! KM���� �� '#!$% E�! =���! E���M��� M�
;�����M� ���� ����� M� BM����MM��� B�M��� E�O�����MNM�� 1����M @�M���� ���O� �� N������
N�-.����I�����>����  @��
���� >� * % )&' @M���E����  @��
���� >� * % )&& �5M��  @��
���� >� * 
% (++�I���  ;���� IM� �B@B�M��
<������ ;���� J� 9��I

�� 9�����-�
�� � 9��I

�� A�IJJ��-�
��

=��*�!&�))�!&)�(& �
�=���� :��� /����� 2���
8I�� 1������1����
B����I�� 2�����1���� I��
<I��� A�������2��� ;�	��
M� �� &$!#+!%#%& ���� ������
�������� ������� ��		 ��� �M��
�� ������ M�
���

/����I�� ;���K�+ =�B�K� <I��� "" �� 2	���� :���� A���� ;�
E������ 1����� 4����I�� 3����I�� �1I���� 9�
JI�� %!!!'$�

01A/=5<B5;: ;2 B41 <=;<1=BG =1A1=D1
<=5/1

190
-9;C:B

=��'�!!�!!�!!! �
�=���� A��
/����� ;�	��

=�� '!�!!�!!! �
�=���� A����
8I��� ;�	��

B1=9A-:0 /;:05B5;:A ;2 1�-C/B5;: A-81
$�F�� ������ ��M		 ��� N� ��	� N�	�� ��� ������� ��O� M�� �M	� �� ��N��O� �� ��� O�����
M���� N� B�	�M�O�1���� B�O������O���� 3�
M�� <�
����

�B1B3� M� ��O���� O�������! F�� �������� ��M		 N� ��	� ����O�	� �� >-A 5A E41=1 5A?� >-A 5A E4-B 5A? I�� >:; =1/;C=A1?�
%�5 M�O���� ��		 N� ��	� ������� B1B3�� M����� �����O� ������� 9 � -=/- 19-=B <=5D-B1 8595B10 M� ��N����-

����-""���!1�O����NM�MM�!O�
 ���N ���M	 �� 1B31 5=1BF @B9H1F5 <9=9F54�! 5 M�O���� ������ ��O�
���� O���M����� ��	��� � M�O���� N��
���
 M	��� ���� 7����M	 F��
� M�� 3��������� �� ��	��� � M�O���� �M	� M�� M�M�	MN	� �� ��N�����- ���!�M�O	!O�
 M��
����-""���!1�O����NM�MM�!O�
 ��������� N������ 
M� ����	�M� ��	��M�� ��O�
����!

&�F�� ��������� N������ M�� �������� �� �M�� M �M	�� �
M�	 �� M� ��� M���O�M���� 94 M�� M������ N� � M�O���� M���O� ��M		 N� O�

���OM��� M�
����� � 
M�	 �� ��	�!

'�2����� �M� �� 
M��M����	� ���� ������M���� ����� E�O���� %,1�� 9���M� 2M�����O� 3���� %#$)
(�9�������� N������ �M�� �� ��N
�� ����� 294 �� ��� ���O��N�� ���
M� ���� 5=4 ��
���M�O� ���M�	� M	��� ���� ��	��I������� 7G/ ��K�
���� �@1>�

11481B OM�� ��O� M�� ��� �M
� ��M		 N� ��N
����� �� 1��������� ?���O�� �� ="�! B�	�M�O� 1���� B�O������O���� 3�
M�� <�
���� �B1B3�
��M�=�N�M�O� E����O�� @�� <��� B�	�M�O� 8�
�M�M� 2��	����� + % )$+"%� % �	���� B�M� >� $$� 2M��M�M 8�		�� F�	M��M�M� 8����MNM�  (###&' M��

N� �
M�	 �� ��	!�M�M��M0��	�M�O�M�M!O�
 M�� �MN��!M	M����	�0��	�M�O�M�M!O�
 M���� ���O� ��� M���O�M���� 94 M�� M������ ��M		 N�
O�

���OM��� M� ����� �
M�	 ��	�! <M�� �M�� �� ��N
������ �� 2�� 6��
 �� �� "'�"!�#!#$! F�� N�� ���
 �� 5=4 ��O����� 	M�� ��� M�� ��M���
��M������� ��		 ��� N� ������M����! 2�� ������� 5=4 M�� 2�� N�	�� ��� ������� ��O� ��M		 N� ����O��� ��

M��	�!

)�>������ B1B3 ��� ��� �����O� ������� ��		 N� �������N	� ��� M�� 	M���"�M�	��� �� ��� M�� �� ��� N����� �� MOO���� �� ������� ����������!
F��M�� ��� ��O� ��O������� N������ M�� M������ �� 
M�� M		 ��O���M�� M��M���
���� ��O� M� M	����M���� ���� NMO� �� ��O!

*�5M����� =���� 4����� �5=4� ��M		 N� �������� ������� BF7E">56F���� ��M����� �� /������-KK���� :�+ !"(&$'!!!!!!"")$� :I
� �� ���
.I��+ 0.A .I�� 5���I 8�
����� .�I�K�+ 9I����I� :I
� �� ��� .�����K�I��+ =�	�I�K� 8D. =-=/ !$) B����� 52A/ /���+ 0.AA!5:!"(&!
@	�M�� ���� ��M� ��� 3�����"4�
M��4�M�� ��M		 ��� N� MOO���� ���M��� 5=4!

+�F�� 2��� N�	�� ������� ��O� M��"�� ������� 5=4 M
���� ��M		 ��� N� MOO����! 2������ 
M� �
���� ����� ������� N�� M
���� �� 
�	��	� ��
=��"!�!!�!!! � �B����F�� <M�� ?�	��!9� OM�� ��	� N������ N����� �M� �� �
���� ��� N�� 
���
�
 N� ��� ��O��
���M	!

,�F�� ��OO�����	 N����� ��M		 M� %(� �� ��� N�� M
����"�M	� ��O� ���O	����� �M����� 
���� M	��M�� M��� �

���M��	� M���� ��O	M�M���� �� ��OO�����	
N�����! F�� ��OO�����	 N����� ��M		 ������ NM	M�O� *(� �� ��� N�� M
����"�M	� ��O� ������ $( �M�� ���
 ��O	M�M���� �� ��OO�����	 N�����!

$#�9� ��OO�����	 N����� �M�	� �� ������ �M	� ��O� M� ��M��� MN���� M		 ������� ��O	����� 5=4 ��M		 ���
�� �� N� ��������� ������� M�� ������� ����O�!
8������� ��������� �� ������� ��M���MN	� ����� ��� 
M���� M�
��� �� NM	M�O� *(� 
M� N� M		���� M�� ��M		 N� M� ��� ��	� ���O������ ��
1��������� ?���O��!

$$�F�� 5=4 M
���� �� ����OO�����	 N������ ��		 N� �������� ������� ��������� M���� ��� O	����� �� ��� 5 M�O���� �M	� ��O�������!
$%�F�� M���O�	M�� ����� N� ��� 1��������� ����O�� M�� ��M��� �� ��� N��� �� ��� ����	����� N�	��� M�� ��O����! 1��������� ����O�� ��M		 ��� N�

�������N	� ��� M�� ������ 
�� ��M��
��� �� �
������ ��O!
$&�F�� ����������� 1��������� ?���O�� �M� ��� MN��	��� ����� M�� ���O������ �� MOO�� �� ����O� M�� N�� �� M������"������"OM�O�	 ��� �M	� ��


����� M�� ���
� M�� O��������� �� ��� �M	� ������� M�� ���� ����O� �� M�������� M�� ��M����!
$'�F�� N������ ����	� 
M�� ���O���� ��������� M� ���M��� O�M����"��O�
N�M�O�� �� ��� ������ M�� ����	� �M����� ���
��	��� MN��� ��� ���	��

������� ��M	��� �� ��� ������ N����� ��N
������ ����� N��! >� O	M�
 �� ��M������� �M���� ���M����� O�M����� ��O�
N�M�O�� ���� ��� ������ M��
M�� ����� 
M���� ��O!� ��M		 N� ������M���� M���� ��N
������ �� ��� ��	��� N��!

$(�1�� M���M��� ����� �M���� O�M���� ������� ��M������ �� ��������� ��O	����� ��M
 ����"�������M���� ���� �� �M	� �� ������ ��M		 N� N���� N� ���
��O�M��� ��	�!

$)�6�� ������� ���M�	�� O���MO� 9��� 3D8 <�I�I��I� /���� 9I�I��� 8��I	� 9�J�	� :�� *"$'*&(')! I�� 9�� <�IJ�� <� -D<�=���	������ 9�J�	�
:��*)$$'%%##! �� ="�! B�	�M�O�1���� B�O������O���� 3�
M�� <��! M� MN��� 
�������� M������!

$*�F�� �M	� O������OM�� ��M		 N� ������ M���� ��O��� �� ������ �M	� O�������M���� M�� O�����
M���� �� �M	� N� ��O���� O�������! F�� �M	� O������OM��
��M		 N� ������ �� ��� �M
� �� ��� ��OO�����	 N�����! >� ������� ��� O�M��� �� �M
� �� ��� �M	� O������OM�� ����� ��M� ��� ����� ��� ��N
�����
��� N��"M���O�M��� �� ��� � M�O���� ��		 N� ������M����!

B45A :;B5/1 E588 -8A; A1=D1 -A AB-BCB;=G $! 0-GA :;B5/1 B; B41 .;==;E1= 3C-=-:B;=A 9;=B3-3;= C:01=
A-=2-1A5-/B-:0 =C81A 9-01 B41=1C:01=�

1�K�
J�I�K� 7���� �� ��K���� K������� =-=/ +:58�������������
0��I�	� ;�-�K���� 1�����+ �
5���K���� �� <������ +!%�"!�#!#$ ���
 ""�!!-�9� �� !"�!! <�9�
8I�� �I�� ��� J�� ��J
������ +"'�"!�#!#$
0I�� �� ��I�K���� +"(�"!�#!#$ J������ #+!! <�9� �� $+!! <�9� ����� ��������� �� & 
������ �IK���������������

Z.O, HYDERABAD:- H.No.4-3-448 to 460 & 465 to 468,
1st Floor, Vinoothna Pittie's Majesty, Gopal Bagh,

Near Bank Street, Koti, Hyderabad. Tel: 040-24757005 / 24755080.

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

E- Auction sale Notice for sale of immovable Assets under Securitisation
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets Act, 2002 [SARFAESI ACT] read
with provision to Rule 8(6) of Security interest (Enforcement Rules) 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and
Guarantors that below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the constructive possession which has been taken by Authorized
Officer of Bank of Maharashtra (Secured Creditor) will be sold on "AS IS WHERE
IS" and Whatever there is" is on 17.10.2023, for recovery of Rs.2,30,39,629/-
(Rupees Two Crores Thirty lakhs thirty nine Thousand Six Hundred twenty
nine rupees only) as of 09.09.2022 and plus unapplied Interest from 10.09.2022
plus expenses and other admissible charges.
Due to the Bank of Maharashtra secured creditor from: 1. M/s Aindhri
Innovations Pvt Ltd.
The Reserve price and Earnest money deposit are shown as under:

DESCRIPTION OF THE ASSET CHARGED:-

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the Link provided in
Secured Creditor's web site http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in
Place: Hyderabad Sd/- Authorised Officer & Chief Manager,
Date: 12-09-2023 Bank of Maharashtra

Description of the immovable property:- All the Piece and Parcel of the
Open Residential Plot bearing H.No.3-63/2 in Sy.No.198 & 187, Document
No.8351/2019 total 432.00 Sq.Yards and Land bearing H.No.3-63/2 in
Sy.No.198 total 96.00 Sq Yards total land admeasuring 528.00 Sq.Yards in at
Choutuppal, Choutuppal Mandal, Yadadri, Bhongiri District, Telangana State
in the name of Mr. Muthyala Hanumantha Reddy [director of company].
Bounded by: North: Houses of Brahma Chary & Kandagatla Srishailam,
East: 15' Wide Road, West: 15' Wide Road and Plot of M.Hanumantha
Reddy, South: Plot of M.Hanumantha Reddy and 7' Wide Lane.

Amount Due: Rs.2,30,39,629/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty lakhs thirty nine
Thousand Six Hundred twenty nine rupees only) as of 09.09.2022 and plus
unapplied Interest from 10.09.2022 plus expenses and other admissible charges.

1. M/s Aindhri Innovations Pvt Ltd., Flat No.202, 2nd Floor, JVS Hitex Pride,
Opp. Shilpa Signature Hitex Road, Shilpa Layout, Green Hamlet, Kothaguda,
Hyderabad-500084. 2. M/s Aindhri Innovations Pvt Ltd., Flat No.305, Aparna
Green Homes, Opp: Gold View Apartments, Nanakramguda, Ranga Reddy
District, Telangana-500032. 3. Mr. MLN Pradeep, Managing Director, LH 15 FLT
No.1601, Nr. Lanco Hills, Manikonda, Hyderabad-500089, Telangana.
4. Mr. Hanumantha Reddy (Director), H.No.3-63, STR: Vidhya Nagar Colony,
Village & Mandal: Choutuppal, Dist: Nalgonda-508252, Telangana. 5. Katta Varra
Laxmi, P.No.11, Aishwarya Estates, Gajularamaram, Quthbullapur Mandal,
Hyderabad-500055, Telangana. 6. Mr. Raghavan Parthasarathy Srinivasa,
A Fair View Apartments, Road No.8, Habsiguda, Hyderabad-500007.

1
Name of Borrower and GuarantorS.No.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Reserve Price: Rs.1,47,84,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.14,78,400/-

Regd. Office: 6-3-1090/B/1, 601, LAKESHORE TOWER, RAJBHAVAN ROAD, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA – 500082,
CIN: U72200TG1999PLC032816 Phone: 040-23393337 E-mail: finance@frontlineso�.com

Website: www.frontlineso�.com GSTIN: 36AAACF4743Q1Z7

FSL Projects Limited

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 28-08-2023

thNo�ce to the members of the 24 Annual General Mee�ng and Remote E-Vo�ng Informa�on
DearMembers,

thNOTICEisherebygiventhatthe24 AnnualGeneralMee�ng(AGM)oftheShareholdersofFSLProjectsLimited
thwillbeconvenedonSaturday,30 September,2023at10:00A.M.ISTatNa�onal Ins�tuteforMicro,Smalland

Medium Enterprises, Yousufguda, Hyderabad-500 045, Telangana, India to transact the business set out in
ththeNo�ceof24 AGM.
thTheNo�ceof24 AGMandtheannualreportincludingtheFinancialStatementsfortheyearended31stMarch,

2023 have been sent only by email to all those members, whose email addresses are registered with the
Company or its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or with their respec�ve Depository Par�cipants in

thaccordance with MCA Circular(S). The No�ce of the 24 AGM and the annual report will also be made
available on the website of the Company at and on theh�p://frontlineso�.com/downloads.html
website of CDSL at www.evo�ngindia.com.
Members whose email addresses are not registered with the depositories can register the same for
obtaining the login creden�als for e-vo�ng for the resolu�ons proposed in the No�ce of the AGM in
thefollowingmanner:
I. For Physical shareholders - please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned
copyof thesharecer�ficate (frontandback),PAN(self-a�estedscannedcopyofPANcard),AADHAR(self -
a�estedscannedcopyofAadharCard)byemailtoCompany/RTAemailid.
ii.ForDematshareholders-pleaseprovideDemataccountdetails(CDSL-16-digitbeneficiaryIDorNSDL-16-
digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-a�ested
scannedcopyofPANcard),AADHAR(self-a�estedscannedcopyofAadharCard)toCompany/RTAemailid.
Pleasenotethatinordertoregisteryouremailaddresspermanently,themembersarerequestedtoregister
their email address, in respect of electronic holdings with the Depository, through their concerned
DepositoryPar�cipants.
In compliance with the provisions of Sec�on 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 20 of the
Companies (Management and Administra�on) Rules, Secretarial Standard -2 issued by the Ins�tute of
Company Secretaries of India and MCA Circulars, the members are provided the facility to cast their vote
electronicallythroughe-vo�ngservicesprovidedbyCDSLonall theresolu�ons set forth in the No�ce. The
detailspursuant totheprovisionsof theCompaniesAct,2013andtheRulesaregivenhereunder:

th(I)Dateofcomple�onofsendingofNo�ces:08 September,2023
th(ii)Dateand�meofcommencementofvo�ngthroughelectronicvo�ng:Tuesday,27 September,2023 at 9.00A.M.

th(iii)Dateand�meofendofvo�ngthroughelectronicvo�ng:Thursday,29 September,2023at5.00P.M.
th(iv)Remotee-vo�ngwillnotbeallowedbeyond5.00PMonThursday,29 September,2023.

(v)Memberswhohavecasttheirvotebyremotee-vo�ngpriortotheAGMmayalsopar�cipateintheAGM
butshallnotbeen�tledtocasttheirvoteagainduringtheAGM.
(vi)Membersholdingshareseither inphysicalordematerializedform,asonthecut-offdateof22.09.2023,

thmay cast their vote electronically on the Ordinary& Special Businesses as set out in the No�ce of the 24
AGMthroughelectronicvo�ngsystemofCentralDepositoryServicesLimited.
(vii) A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners
maintainedbythedepositoriesasoncut–offdateonlyshallbeen�tledtoavailthefacilityofremotee-vo�ng
aswellasvo�nginthegeneralmee�ng.

th(viii) For electronic vo�ng instruc�ons, Shareholders may go through the instruc�ons in the No�ce of 24
AGM and in case of any queries / grievances connected with electronic vo�ng, Shareholders may refer the
Frequently Asked Ques�ons (FAQs) and e-vo�ng User Manual for Shareholders available at the download
sec�onofwww.evo�ngindia.co.in
Ifyouhaveanyqueriesor issuesregardinge-Vo�ngfromthee-Vo�ngSystem,youmayrefertheFrequently
Asked Ques�ons (“FAQs”) and e-vo�ng manual available at www.evo�ngindia.com, under help sec�on or
write an email to or contact Mr. Ni�n Kunder (022- 23058738 ) or Mr.helpdesk.evo�ng@cdslindia.com
BaveshInkutkar(022-23058543)orMr.RakeshDalvi(022-23058542).

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
FSL Projects Limited

Sd/-
Mir Hussain Ali Khan,Whole �me Director, DIN : 00017861

��������
A-81 :;B5/1 2;= A-81 ;2 599;D-.81 <=;<1=B51A

1G3F9?> E1<5 >?F935 6?B E1<5 ?6 9==?H12<5 1EE5FE G>45B F85 E53GB9F9E1F9?> 1>4
B53?>EFBG3F9?> ?6 69>1>391< 1EE5FE 1>4 5>6?B35=5>F ?6 E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF 13F� %##% G>45B
BG<5+�(� B514I9F8 @B?H9E?F?BG<5, �$� ?6F85E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF �5>6?B35=5>F�BG<5� %##%!
>?F935 9E 85B52K 79H5> F? F85 @G2<93 9> 75>5B1< 1>4 9> @1BF93G<1B F? F85 2?BB?I5B �E� 1>4
7G1B1>F?B �E� F81F F85 25<?I 45E3B9254 9==?H12<5 @B?@5BFK =?BF71754"381B754 F? F85
E53GB54 3B549F?B� F85 @?EE5EE9?> ?6 I8938 81E 255> F1;5> 2K F85 1GF8?B9E54 ?66935B ?6
@8?5>9J 1B3 @HF! <F4! �FBGEF55 ?6 @8?5>9J FBGEF %# ) E385=5 3� ?> %%!#*!%#%$� @GBEG1>F F?
1EE97>=5>F ?6 452F 9> 9FE 61H?GB 2K E=1<<2GE9>5EE 69>3B549F 9>491@HF! <F4! �E263�!� I9<< 25 E?<4
?> C1E 9EI85B59ED� C1E 9EI81F 9ED�1>4 CI81F5H5BF85B5 9ED?>( $# %#%&25FI55>$%-##@=F?#$-##@=
I9F8 G><9=9F54 5JF5>E9?> ?6 ( =9>GF5E� 6?B B53?H5BK ?6 BE! "�"#�")�#)) ��=C<11A?>5 3B?B5
FI5<H5 <1;8 5978F55> F8?GE1>4 FI? 8G>4B54 5978FK 5978F;:8G� 1E ?6 $# , %#%&E5B4 1@@<9312<5
3?>FB13FG1< 9>F5B5EFF9<<B51<9L1F9?>�G>45BF85 <?1>133?G>F>?!@B##)#%,*+� 4G5F?F85 @1B3�
E53GB54 3B549F?B 6B?= 9 A� 4-D188- 1F<;=BA �.;==;E1=�� =B! E819; >17G< =55B1H1<9 �3? 
2?BB?I5B��=BE!E819;=1EF1> 29 �3? 2?BB?I5B�!F85B5E5BH5 @B935I9<<25 BE! (+�##�###" �BG@55E
696FK 5978F <1;8 ?><K� 1>4 F85 51B>5EF =?>5K 45@?E9F I9<< 25 BE! (�+#�###" �BG@55E 69H5 <1;8
5978FKF8?GE1>4?><K��<1EF41F5?6EG2=9EE9?>?65=4I9F8;K3 9E' $# %#%&G@F?*-##@!=! �9EF!�
<=;<1=BG 01A/=5<B5;:+1 F?F1< 5JF5>F ?6 <1>4 3?=@B9E9>7 ?6 )#&!$) EA K4E ?B (#'!&# EA =FE
9>3<G49>7 F85 B33 2G9<49>7 3?>EFBG3F54 9> F85 5>FB95 5JF5>F <?31F54 9> 4!>?!"B!E!>?! )(+"1 $ ?6
1>;9B544K1@1<5= H9<<175� 1> 5JF5>F ?6 )#& $$ EA K1B4E I9F8 9> F85 7G>FGB =G>939@1< <9=9FE ?6
EB? >1<<1@14G 7G>FGB 49EFB93F (%%##' 259>7 2?G>454 2K F85 6?<<?I9>7 2?G>41B95E 51EF
@B?@5BFK ?6 K5BGH1 45H1>4B1 B544K� E?GF8 %# 655F I945 B?14�I5EF E9F5 ?6 H1:B1<1
H5>;1F5EI1B1B544K�
>?BF8 &# 655FI945B?14!
?GF?6F85F?F1<5JF5>F?6F85 E3854G<5 259>71> 5JF5>F?6 )#&!$) EAK4E ?B (#' &# EA =FBE E9F5�
1<?>7 I9F8 B33 2G9<49>7 � 133 E855F 8?GE5 I9F8 1<< 51E5=5>F 1>4 6139<9F95E� 2?BB?I5B�E
1FF5>F9?> 9E 9>H9F54 F? F85 @B?H9E9?>E ?6 EG2 E53F9?> + ?6 E53F9?> $&� ?6 F85 13F� 9> B5E@53F ?6
F85F9=51H19<12<5�F?B5455=F85E53GB541EE5F!
@G2<93 9> 75>5B1< 1>4 2?BB?I5BE 9> @1BF93G<1B @<51E5 F1;5 >?F935 F81F 96 9> 31E5 1G3F9?>
E3854G<54 85B59> 619<E 6?B 1>K B51E?> I81FE?5H5B F85> E53GB543B549F?B =1K 5>6?B35
E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF 2K I1K ?6 E1<5 F8B?G78 @B9H1F5 FB51FK!9> 31E5 ?6 1>K 3<1B96931F9?>"
B5AG9B5=5>F B571B49>7 E53GB54 1EE5FE G>45B E1<5� 29445B =1K 3?>F13F F?9=� D5A4-8
-05A41A4-: ��*" **%"!"''!! �� 9=� <=-A-0 .;0- ��*" *(!"&)(&*'�� 9=� D56-G 7C9-= 91:;: ��*"
**%!&(##%)�� � 9=� 3;.5:0- <;001= ��*" *!($'*((#*�� 9=� =-61:01= 0-45G- ��*" )%%)#'%&"&��6?B
45F19<54 F5B=E 1>4 3?>49F 9?>E ?6 F85 E1<5� @<51E5 B565B F? F85 < 9>;
����-""������M�O!O�!��/.''$+@B?H9454 9> @8?5>9J 1B3 @B9H1F5 <9=9F54�E I52E9F5 9!5!
III!@8?5>9J1B3!3?!9>1>4"?B?> 8FF@-""21>;1G3F9?>E!9>"!
<8-/1+3������
0-B1+ "$�!*�#$

1GF8?B9L54 ?66935B
<4;1:5F -=/ <=5D-B1 8595B10

-/B5:3 -A - B=CAB11 ;2 <4;1:5F B=CAB 2G #!�' A/4191 /�

;:85:1 1 -C/B5;: A-81 ;2 -AA1B
F8<4;1:5F -=/ <=5D-B1 8595B10 =130� ;225/1- 41>9 3?B@?B1F5 @1B;� ( 6<??B� $(+� 3!E!F

B?14� ;1<9>1� E1>F13BGL �5�� =G=219  '###,+! B18+ #%% )*'$ %&$'� 2-F+ #%% )*'$ %&$& /5:+
G)*$,#=8%##*@F3$)+&#&19-58+ 5:2;,<4;1:5F-=/�/;�5:E1.A5B1+ EEE�<4;1:5F-=/�/;�5:


���
 ���	��� ��
 �	�	���

��������
=135AB1=10 ;225/1+ %* 2;3� 3 %*� 7 2<?3;� 21>4B1 ;GB<1 3?=@<5J� 21>4B1 �5� =G=219� =181B1E8FB1� @9> 3?45 '## #($
.=-:/4 ;225/1+>?- $+(� %>4 6<??B� =?G>F B?14� 1>>1 E1<19� 385>>19  )####)!
A-81 :;B5/1 2;= A-81 ;2 599;D-.81 <=;<1=B51A

5 1G3F9?> E1<5 >?F935 6?B E1<5 ?6 9==?H12<5 1EE5FE G>45B F85 E53GB9F9E1F9?> 1>4
B53?>EFBG3F9?> ?6 69>1>391<1EE5FE 1>4 5>6?B35=5>F ?6 E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF 13F� %##% G>45B BG<5
+�(� B514I9F8 @B?H9E?F?BG<5, �$� ?6F85E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF �5>6?B35=5>F�BG<5� %##%!
>?F935 9E 85B52K 79H5> F? F85 @G2<93 9> 75>5B1< 1>4 9> @1BF93G<1B F? F85 2?BB?I5B �E� 1>4
7G1B1>F?B �E� F81F F85 25<?I 45E3B9254 9==?H12<5 @B?@5BFK =?BF71754"381B754 F? F85
E53GB54 3B549F?B� F85 @?EE5EE9?> ?6 I8938 81E 255> F1;5> 2K F85 1GF8?B9E54 ?66935B ?6
6G<<5BF?> 9>491 8?=5 69>1>35 3?=@1>K <F4 �85B59>16F5B B565BB54 F? 1E � 69863< �� ?> %*!$$!%#$,�
@GBEG1>F F? F85 1EE97>=5>F ?6 452F 9> 61H?GB ?6 ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>; <F4! 2K � 69863< � � F85
@B?@5BFK 9E 259>7 E?<4 ?> C1E 9E I85B5 9ED� C1E 9E I81F 9ED� 1>4 CI81F5H5B F85B5 9ED 21E9E ?> ' $# %#%&
25FI55> $%-## @=F?$-## @= I9F8 G><9=9F54 5JF5>E9?> ?6 ( =9>GF5E� 6?B B53?H5BK?6 BE! $�)&�$+�*)' " 
� BG@55E ?>5 3B?B5 E9JFKF8B55 <1;8 5978F55> F8?GE1>4 E5H5> 8G>4B54 E9JFK 6?GB ?><K �1E ?6 ) , 
%#%& 1<?>7 I9F8 6GFGB5 1@@<9312<5 9>F5B5EF F9<< B51<9L1F9?>� G>45B F85 <?1> 133?G>F >?!!
)#(*#*%$#%+*(%% � )#(*#*($#%,+()*� 4G5 F? F85 ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>; <F4!� E53GB54 3B549F?B 6B?=
AC=-B4-: A118-9 � A118-9 A;:-85� F85 B5E5BH5 @B935 I9<< BE! &%�##�###" �BG@55E F89BFK FI? <1;8
?><K� 1>4 F85 51B>5EF =?>5K 45@?E9F I9<< 25 BE! &�%#�###" �BG@55E F8B55 <1;8 FI5>FK F8?GE1>4
?><K� � <1EF41F5 6?B EG2=9EE9?>?6 5=4 I9F8 ;K3 9E & $# %#%& G@F?)-## @!=! �9EF!�
@B?@5BFK45E3B9@F9?>- $EF 9F5=-�6<1F>?-E6 $�
C1D E3854G<5 @B?@5BFK--1> 5JF5>F ?6 G>49H9454 1>4 G>E@5396954 E9F5 ?6 %*!& EA! K1B4E ?B %%!+%
EA!=FBE ?6 E9F5� ?GF ?6 F?F1< 5JF5>F ?6 %'(!) EA! K1B4E ?B %#(!'* EA!=FBE 9> B!E!>? '$&1�@��
4??B!>?-(& $ +� ?<4 1EE5EE=5>F >?- &,+#+� >5I 1EE5E=5>F >?- %,&('(� E9FG1F54 1F 7G>141<1 EG2 
B579EFBK� H9:1K1I141 =G>939@1< 3?B@?B1F9?> 1B51� ;B9E8>1 49EFB93F � 259>7 2?G>454 2K-51EF -
@B?@5BFK 25<?>7E F? 389<<9 B121BF! I5EF- @B?@5BFK 25<?>7E F? ;?=1B1H1<<9 :1K1 B1? >?BF8-
@B?@5BFK25<?>7EF?:5FF9 H5>;1F5EI1B1B1?! E?GF8-B?14!
�2� E3854G<5 @B?@5BFK-9> F85 5>F9B5 �1� E3854G<5 @B?@5BFK 3?>EFBG3F54 F85 7B?G@ 8?GE5 G>45B
F85 >1=51>4 EFK<5 ?6 �E81<?=� E53?>4 6<??B� 6<1F >?- E6 $� 1E1@<9>F81B51?6 )## EA 6F� 9>3<G49>7
3?==?> 1B51� $## EA 6F 31B @1B;9>7 1B51� 259>7 2?G>454 2K-51EF - ?@5> F? E;K!E?GF8- ?@5> F?
E;K5EF - ?@5> F? E;K >?BF8 - 3?==?> 3?BB94?B� EF5@E 1>4 <96F! E9FG1F54 I9F89> F85 EG2
B579EFB1F9?> 49EFB93F?6 7G>141<11>4B579EFB1F9?> 49EFB93F?6 ;B9E8>1
!%EF 9F5=-�6<1F >?-E6 %�C1D E3854G<5 @B?@5BFK-1> 5JF5>F ?6 G>49H9454 1>4 G>E@5396954 E9F5 ?6 ('!)
EA! K1B4E ?B '(!)( EA!=FBE ?6 E9F5� ?GF ?6 F?F1<5JF5>F ?6 %'(!) EA! K1B4E ?B %#(!'* EA!=FBE 9> B!E!>? 
'$&1�@�� 4??B!>?-(& $ +� ?<4 1EE5EE=5>F >?- &,+#+� >5I 1EE5E=5>F >?- %,&('(� E9FG1F54 1F 7G>141<1
EG2 B579EFBK� H9:1K1I141 =G>939@1< 3?B@?B1F9?> 1B51� ;B9E8>1 49EFB93F � 259>7 2?G>454 2K-51EF -
@B?@5BFK 25<?>7E F? 389<<9 B121BF!I5EF- @B?@5BFK 25<?>7E F? ;?=1B1H1<<9 :1K1 B1?>?BF8-
@B?@5BFK25<?>7EF?:5FF9 H5>;1F5EI1B1B1?! E?GF8-B?14!
2� E3854G<5 @B?@5BFK-9> F85 5>F9B5 �1� E3854G<5 @B?@5BFK 3?>EFBG3F54 F85 7B?G@ 8?GE5 G>45B
F85 >1=51>4 EFK<5 ?6 �E81<?=� E53?>4 6<??B� 6<1F >?- E6 %�1E1@<9>F81B51?6 $%## EA 6F� 9>3<G49>7
3?==?> 1B51� %## EA 6F 31B @1B;9>7 1B51� 259>7 2?G>454 2K-51EF - ?@5> F? E;K!E?GF8- 3?==?>
3?BB94?B� EF5@E 1>4 <96F! I5EF - ?@5> F? E;K>?BF8 - ?@5> F? E;KE9FG1F54 I9F89> F85 EG2
B579EFB1F9?> 49EFB93F?6 7G>141<11>4B579EFB1F9?> 49EFB93F?6 ;B9E8>1!
F85 2?BB?I5B�E1FF5>F9?> 9E 9>H9F54 F?F85 @B?H9E9?>E ?6 EG2 E53F9?> + ?6 E53F9?> $&� ?6 F8513F� 9>
B5E@53F?6F85F9=51H19<12<5�F?B5455=F85E53GB541EE5F!
@G2<93 9> 75>5B1< 1>4 2?BB?I5BE 9> @1BF93G<1B @<51E5 F1;5 >?F935 F81F 96 9> 31E5 1G3F9?>
E3854G<54 85B59> 619<E 6?B 1>K B51E?> I81FE?5H5B F85> E53GB54 3B549F?B =1K 5>6?B35
E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF2KI1K?6 E1<5F8B?G78@B9H1F5FB51FK!
9> 31E5 ?6 1>K 3<1B96931F9?>"B5AG9B5=5>F B571B49>7 1EE5FE G>45B E1<5� 29445B =1K 3?>F13F F?
=B! H9E81<149E85E81> ��,$ ,,'$#$))##�� =B! B1:5>45B4189K1��,$ +''+%)'($(�!
6?B 45F19<54 F5B=E 1>4 3?>49F9?>E ?6 F85 E1<5� @<51E5 B565B F? F85 <9>;
8FF@E-""III!;?F1;!3?="5>"21>; 1G3F9?>E!8F=< @B?H9454 9> ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>; I52E9F5 9!5!
III!;?F1;!3?=1>4"?B?> 8FF@-""21>;1G3F9?>E!9>"
<8-/1+H9:1K1I141�0-B1+ "$�!*�#$ 1GF8?B9L54 ?66935B ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>;<9=9F54

;:85:1 1 -C/B5;: A-81 ;2 -AA1B


���
 ���	��� ��
 �	�	���

1�-C/B5;: A-81 :;B5/1 2;= A-81 ;2 599;D-.81 -AA1BA C:01= B41 A1/C=5B5A-B5;: -:0
=1/;:AB=C/B5;: ;2 25:-:/5-8 -AA1BA -:0 1:2;=/191:B ;2 A1/C=5BG 5:B1=1AB -/B� #!!#
C:01= =C81 )�&� =1-0 E5B4 <=;D5A; B; =C81 ) �'� ;2 B41 A1/C=5BG 5:B1=1AB �1:2;=/191:B�
=C81� #!!#�
>?F935 9E 85B52K 79H5> F? F85 @G2<93 9> 75>5B1< 1>4 9> @1BF93G<1B F? F85 2?BB?I5B �E�
1>4 7G1B1>F?B �E� F81FF85 25<?I 45E3B9254 9==?H12<5 @B?@5BFK=?BF71754"381B754
F? F85 E53GB54 3B549F?B� F85 @?EE5EE9?> ?6 I8938 81E 255> F1;5> 2K F85 1GF8?B9E54
?66935B ?6 69863<! �85B59>16F5B B565BB54 F?1E �;=2<��� @GBEG1>F F? F851EE97>=5>F ?6
452F 9> 61H?GB ?6 ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>; <F4! 2K � 69863< � � F85 @B?@5BFK 9E 259>7 E?<4 ?>
C1E 9E I85B5 9E?� >1E 9E I81F 9ED� 1>4 CI81F5H5B F85B5 9ED 21E9E ?> ")�"!�#!#$ 25FI55> $%-##
@= F? $-## @= I9F8 G><9=9F54 5JF5>E9?> ?6 ( =9>GF5E� 6?B B53?H5BK ?6 BE! "�$#�(&�%!*  � �
=C<11A ;:1 /=;=1 B45=BG BE; 8-74 A1D1:BG 25D1 B4;CA-:0 2;C= 4C:0=10 :5:1 ;:8G� 1E
?6 ) , %#%&1<?>7 I9F8 6GFGB5 9>F5B5EF1@@<9312<5 6B?= ?6 * , %#%&G>F9< @1K=5>F 9> 6G<< �
G>45B F85 <?1> 133?G>F >?! )#)$#*($#'*#)+&� 4G5 F? F85 ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>; <F4!�
E53GB54 3B549F?B 6B?= EG481;1B 81>G=1>F81=?BGEG@1<<K� :K?EF>1;G<;1B>9 � H9=1<1
5>F5B@B9E5E! F85 B5E5BH5 @B935 I9<< BE! $�##�##�###" �BG@55E ?>5 3B?B5 ?><K� 1>4 F85
51B>5EF =?>5K 45@?E9F I9<< 25 BE! $#�##�###" �BG@55E F5> <1;8 ?><K� � <1EF 41F5 6?B
EG2=9EE9?>?6 5=4 I9F8 ;K3 9E "(�"!�#!#$ G@F?)-## @!=! �9EF!�
<=;<1=BG 01A/=5<B5;: - 1<< F81F @9535 1>4 @1B35< ?6 @1BF ?6 51EF E?GF8 @?BF9?> ?6
B5E945>F91< ?@5> @<?F 251B9>7 >?! ,% 9> EGBH5K >?E! &($ 1>4 &('"$ 14=51EGB9>7 %## EA!
K1B4E ?B $)*!% EA!=FE!� � ?GF ?6 &## EA! K1B4E� E9FG1F541F =1BGF89 >171B �3?H5B54 G>45B
2<?3; >?! '%� G>45B 78=3� =1<;1:79B9 39B3<5 � =1>41<� =54381< =1<;1:79B9 49EF  
F5<1>71>1! 2?G>454 2K->?BF8- @1BF ?6 @<?F >?! ,%!51EF- %( 655F I945 B?14�E?GF8- @<?F
>?! ,$�I5EF- @<?F>?! ,*
F85 2?BB?I5B�E1FF5>F9?> 9E 9>H9F54 F?F85 @B?H9E9?>E ?6 EG2 E53F9?> + ?6 E53F9?> $&� ?6
F8513F� 9> B5E@53F?6F85F9=51H19<12<5�F?B5455=F85E53GB541EE5F!
@G2<93 9> 75>5B1< 1>4 2?BB?I5BE 9> @1BF93G<1B @<51E5 F1;5 >?F935 F81F 96 9> 31E5
1G3F9?> E3854G<54 85B59> 619<E 6?B 1>K B51E?> I81FE?5H5B F85> E53GB54 3B549F?B
=1K5>6?B35E53GB9FK 9>F5B5EF2KI1K?6 E1<5F8B?G78@B9H1F5FB51FK!
9> 31E5 ?6 1>K 3<1B96931F9?>"B5AG9B5=5>F B571B49>7 1EE5FE G>45B E1<5� 29445B =1K
3?>F13F B; 9=� <=-A-0 .;0- ��*" **'''("*)#�� 9=� =-61:01= 0-45G- ��*" )%%)#'%&"&�� 9=�
3;.5:0- <;001= ��*" *!($'*((#*� � 9=� D56-G7C9-= 91:;: ��*" **%!&(##%)��6?B 45F19<54
F 5 B = E 1 > 4 3 ? > 4 9 F 9 ? > E ? 6 F 8 5 E 1 < 5 � @ < 5 1 E 5 B 5 6 5 B F ? F 8 5 < 9 > ;
4BB<A+  EEE�7;B-7�/;9 1: .-:7�-C/B5;:A�4B98 @B?H9454 9> ;?F1; =189>4B1 21>;
I52E9F5 9!5!III!;?F1;!3?=1>4"?B?> 8FF@-""21>;1G3F9?>E!9>"!��������

��������
���� ��	�� ��� ���� �� 	�������� �������	��

=135AB1=10 ;225/1+ #( .7/� / #(� 3�.8;/7� .-:0=- 7C=8- /;9<81F� .-:0=- �1�� 9C9.-5� 9-4-=-A4B=-� <5: /;01�%!! !&"
.=-:/4 ;225/1+ + �'�$�""!* "� #:0 28;;=� E1AB E5:3� 61E18 <-E-:5 B;E1=A�=-6 .4-D-: =;-0� A;9-653C0-� 4G01=-.-0� B18-:3-:-�&!!!)#

��	� ������	� ���� �� �����

<8-/1+B18-:3-:-
0-B1+"$�!*�#$

-CB4;=5H10 ;225/1=�
7;B-7 9-45:0=- .-:7 8595B10

.12;=1 B41 4;:�.81 01.BA =1/;D1=G B=5.C:-8 55
AB" 28;;=� B=5D1:5 /;9<81F� -.50A� -B+ 4G01=-.-0

AC99;:A 5AAC10 B41 =1/;D1=G ;2 01.BA 0C1 B; .-:7A -:0
25:-:/5-8 5:AB5BCB5;:A -/B� "**$

;- :�� &*) �� #!#$
.������
9 � <������ -=/ 8�
���� @-	�KI��

-��
9�� =I���
I� 4I��I�� � $ ;����� ��� 0�����I���
F��
"�9���.�I�I�I 4I��I�� 4"� BM���
M� 8M��M��� M��� &( ��M��� ?OO- 2��������
B"�!8!>�!%$ $ +'+�B��MN 7���� @M��M��M����3�M�
��M�� 8����MNM��
F�	M��M�M (####% ! ��������� -==-53:10 -A 0121:0-:B :;� #
#�9 ��.	��
I� 5
�� 5���I <�� 8�� !& ) )(� & M�� &1� $ �� 6	���� <�N���� @	M�M�
2M�����NM��� 8����MNM�  (####%,� F�	M��M�M =M�	 9�- N	��
M��
��0�
M�	!O�


�����������-==-53:10 -A 0121:0-:B :;� $
$�A���
� 1�����I��
���� 5���I <�� 8��� E�� >�!&
<�N���� @	M�M� 2M�����NM�� 8����MNM�  (####%,� F�	M��M�M
=M�	 9�- N	��
M��
��0�
M�	!O�
 �����-==-53:10-A 0121:0-:B :;� %
I85B51E ��� M	�OM�� MN��� �M
�� �M� ��	�� M� M	�OM���� G"� $, �$� �� F85
B53?H5BK ?6 452FE 4G5 F? 21>;E 1>4 69>1>391< 9>EF9FGF9?>E 13F� $,,&
M�M���� ��� "����� ��� ��O����� �� =�� &�(*�#&�#"!  �B���� 6��� 3���� E������ >���
<M��� F����� 6��� F����M�� F�� 8������ M�� F�� ��	�� M�� ����� ��	����� ��� M��
����N� ��

���� �� M�M� �� ����� �� ������� M� M��������� M���� N����� ��� 8���N	�
���N��M	 �� #)!$#!%#%& M�� ���� OM��� �� ������� M	��� ���� O���� �� ��O�
���� �� N�
��	��� ��� N� ��� M� �� ��� ��� ��	���� �M��� ��� ��M		 ��� N� ��M����� �M�	��� ���O� ���

M���� ��		 N� ��O���� �� ���� MN���O�!

�.G ;=01= ;2 B41 4;:�.81 B=5.C:-8�
<� AC95B=-

-���KI��

thNOTICE:isherebygiventhatthe36 AnnualGeneral
Mee�ng (AGM)of theCompany is scheduled tobe
heldonThursday,September28,2023at11:45a.m.
throughVideoConference(VC)/OtherAudio-Visual
Means(OAVM)totransactsuchitemsofbusinessas
set out in the No�ce. The Mee�ng shall be
conductedwithoutphysicalpresenceinaccordance
with the circulars issued by the MCA and SEBI.
Appointed NSDL for E-vo�ng facility and it
commences from 09:00 A.M. on 25 September,th

2023 and ends on 5.00 P.M. on 27 September,th

2023. Those members, who will be present in the
AGM through VC/OAVM facility and have not cast
their vote on the resolu�ons through remote e-
vo�ng shall be eligible to vote. Book Closure:
26.09.2023 to 28.09.2023, For all Detailed
instruc�onsofE-vo�ng,No�ces,Scru�nizerDetails,
and for a copy of Annual Report please visit
www.pflinfotech.in

PFL INFOTECH LIMITED

By order of the Board
For PFL INFOTECH LTD

Sd/-
P. Amresh Kumar

Managing Director
Date:09-09-2022
Place: Hyderabad

Regd. Off: # 1-10-122-125/B-2, FLAT NO. 102, 1ST FLOOR
R K TOWERS, MAYURI MARG BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD.


